QBE Hongkong & Shanghai Insurance Limited

33/F, Oxford House, Taikoo Place, 979 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong Customer Service Hotline +852 2828 1998 • Customer Service Fax +852 3607 0380

昆士蘭聯保保險有限公司

鰂魚涌太古坊英皇道979號濠豐大廈33樓 客戸服務熱線 +852 2828 1998 • 客戸服務傳真 +852 3607 0380 www.qbe.com.hk



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

GROUP PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE

This is to certify that the following insurance has been effected with the Company: -

Date Issued : 16 June 2023

Insurance Company : QBE Hongkong & Shanghai Insurance Ltd.

Name of Insured : The Hong Kong Polytechnic University &/or its subsidiary companies

Policy Number : 1-A0646082-PAD

Period of Insurance : From 1 July 2023 to 30 June 2024 (both dates inclusive)

Insured Person : 1. All full time and part time registered students (including exchange

students). For the students who are joining the endorsed activities but ceased to be registered students, cover will be provided until the

completion of the activities;

 All students before official registration as student while participating in Orientation Programme organized / arranged / endorsed / recognized

/ approved by the Insured anywhere within Hong Kong; &

All de-registered students whilst in process of academic appeal and until the decision is known. Cover will be automatically ceased once

the appeal result is confirmed.

4. All registered outpost students (overseas).

Coverage : Accidental Death and Permanent Disability (Scale 3)

HKD100,000.00 for both Full Time and Part Time Students

Accidental Medical Expenses with no deductible

HKD10,000.00 for any one accident when occurring in Hong Kong, including Chinese bonesetters and acupuncturists subject to HKD300.00

per visit per day and HKD2,500.00 per accident

HKD25,000.00 for any one accident when occurring outside Hong Kong, including Chinese bonesetters and acupuncturists subject to HKD300.00

per visit per day and HKD2,500.00 per accident.

Aggregate limit: : HKD30,000,000 any one accident

Conditions : As per original policy stated

The risk insured is fully covered by the Company subject to the terms and conditions of the original policy.



Signed for and on behalf of QBE Hongkong & Shanghai Insurance Limited

Authorised Signature

"The applicant understands, acknowledges and agrees that, as a result of the applicant purchasing and taking up the policy to be issued by QBE Hongkong & Shanghai Insurance Limited, QBE Hongkong & Shanghai Insurance Limited will pay the authorized insurance broker commission during the continuance of the policy including renewals, for arranging the said policy. Where the applicant is a body corporate, the authorized person who signs on behalf of the applicant further confirms to QBE Hongkong & Shanghai Insurance Limited that he or she is authorized to do so. The applicant further understands that the above agreement is necessary for QBE Hongkong & Shanghai Insurance Limited to proceed with the application."

「申請人明白、確知及同意, 昆士蘭聯保保險有限公司會就申請人購買及接受其簽發的保單, 於保單有效期內 (包括續保期) 向負責安排有關保單的獲授權保險經紀支付佣金。假如申請人為法人團體, 代表申請人簽署的獲授權人員須向昆士蘭聯保保險有限公司 確認他/ 她已獲該法人團體授權。申請人亦明白昆士蘭聯保保險有限公司必須取得申請人以上的同意, 才可以處理其保險申請。」